LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

c2018-105C OPP--OPPOSITION

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Emergency Services Legislation Amendment Bill 2018

First print

Proposed amendments

No. 1 Register of personnel of rescue units

Page 5, Schedule 1 [19], line 11. Omit "when requested to do so by the State Rescue Board". Insert instead "then every 6 months or, if the State Rescue Board specifies different periods, at the periods specified".

No. 2 Removal of reference to volunteers

Page 5, Schedule 1. Insert after line 11:

[20] Part 3A, heading

Omit "volunteer emergency workers".

Insert instead "emergency workers (whether paid or volunteers)".

- No. 3 Persons authorised to make orders applying provisions of Act about employment protection
 - Page 6, Schedule 1 [28] (proposed section 60D (6)), line 16. Insert ", Fire and Rescue NSW" after "Service" where firstly occurring.
- No. 4 Functions of NSW Rural Fire Service

Page 10, Schedule 2 [2] (proposed section 9 (1) (d)), lines 38-40. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 5 Functions of NSW Rural Fire Service

Pages 10 and 11, Schedule 2 [2] (proposed section 9 (1) (f) and (g)), line 43 on page 10 to line 7 on page 11. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 6 Functions of NSW Rural Fire Service

Page 11, Schedule 2 [2] (proposed section 9 (1) (i) and (j)), lines 9–13. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 7 Delegation

Page 11, Schedule 2 [7] (proposed section 45A (1)), line 31. Insert "who has been nominated by the Commissioner or a Deputy Commissioner of Fire and Rescue NSW as a person to whom functions may be delegated under this section" after "NSW".

No. 8 General functions of Commissioner of Fire and Rescue NSW

Page 15, Schedule 3 [5] (proposed section 5A (4) (a)), lines 31–33. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 9 General functions of Commissioner of Fire and Rescue NSW

Pages 15 and 16, Schedule 3 [5] (proposed section 5A (4) (c) and (d)), line 36 on page 15 to line 2 on page 16. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 10 General functions of Commissioner of Fire and Rescue NSW

Page 16, Schedule 3 [5] (proposed section 5A (4)), lines 4-7. Omit all words on those lines.